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Chap 445 	An Aet to appropriate to Philip E. Shannon the stnie therein turned. 

The people of the State of 'Wisconsin represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

SarrroN 1. There is hereby appropriated to Phillip E. 
Shannon, out of any nytney in the treasury not otherwise 
appropriated, the stun of fifty-one dollars, in full for seven-
teen days services as clerk for the committee on education, 
&c., in accordance wi.,h a resolution introduced and adop-
ted March let, 1852. 

J. McM. SITAFTER, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

E. B. DEAN, JR., 
President pro tem of the Somas. 

Approved, April 17, 1852. 
LEONARD J. FARWELL. 

Chap 446 	
An Aet to appropriete to John MeEwen the stun therein named. 

The people of th- State of 1V7sconqin, represented in 
Senate and Asveinbt y do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to John lie 
Ewen, to be paid out of any money in the treasury nototh-
erwise appropriated, the sum of two hundred and twenty 
dollars, in full of account against the state for catnphene 
furnished from the 8th of January, 1832, to the 23d of 
March, inclusive, in the same year. 

J. Mai. SIIAFTER, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

E. B. DEAN, JR., 
President pro tem, of the Sew*. 

Approved, April 17, 1852. 
LEONARD J. FARWELL. 

Chap 447 	An Act to appropriate to J. W. Seabary the sum therein named. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

SuartorT 1. There is hereby appropriated to J. W. Sea-
bury, assignee of David Baxter, the sum of one hun-
dred and seventy-seven dollars and fifteen cents, out of any 
money in the treasury not otherwise appropriated, in full 
for principal and interest on bond number ten, issued by 
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the territory of Wisconsin and bearing date April first, 
1841. 

J. Mal. SHAFTER, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

E. B. DEAN, JR., 
President pro tent, of the Senate. 

Approved, April 17, 1852. 
LEONARD J. FARWELL. 

An Act to appropriate to E B Dean, Jr , the sum therein named. Chap 448 
The people of the State of Wisconshz represented in 

&nate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to E. B. Dean, 

Jr., out of any money in the treasury not otherwise ap-
propriated, the sum of one hundred and two dollars, in 
full for forty-one days service as president pro tempore, of 
the senate. 

J. MeM. SHAli 1ER, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

E. B. DEAN, JR. 
Prcsident pro tem, of the Senate. 

Approved Ai)ril 17, 1852. 
LEONARD J. FARWELL. 

An Act to appropriate sums of mone y  to the persons therein named. 	Chap 449 

The people of the State of Thisconsi r(presentecl in Sen-
ate and Assembly, do enact as follows 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated in payment Money appro. 
for newspapers furnished to members of the present le- plated for neve- 

papers. gislature, upon their order, 
To Rufus King & Co. one hundred and eighty dollars. 
To S. M. Booth, two hundred and eighty-five dollars. 
To William E. Cramer & Co. one hundred and fifteen 

dollars and fifty cents. 
To George Hyer forty-five dollars. 
To Wilson & Hamilton, sixty-one dollars and fifty cents. 
To Schoeffler & Wendt, sixty dollars. 
To Fratney & Hertzberg, twenty-seven dollars. 
To Carpenter &, Tenney, six hundred and ,eighteen dol-

lars and seventy-five cents. 
To Atwood & Buck, two hundred and sixty-nine dollars 

and twenty-five cents. 
To Wyman & Bugh, three hundred and twenty-three 

[dollars] and twenty-five cents. 
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